w
w
w
.y
ag
eo
.c
o

Cross Reference
10
Explanation of ordering code
Ordering example :  CC0402KRX5R8BB105
C C 0 4 0 2 K R X 5 R 8 B B 1 0 5
Series name (code 1-2) Capacitance value (code 15-17)
CC = Multilayer chip capacitors 105 = 1 000 pF
 (2 significant digits+number of zeros;
Size code (code 3-6) the 3rd digit signifies the multiplying
0201 factor, and letter R is decimal point)
0402 0 = x 1
0603 1 = x 10 1
0805 2 = x 10 2
1206 3 = x 10 3
1210 4 = x 10 4
1812 5 = x 10 5
6 = x 10 6
Capacitance tolerance (code 7) 7 = x 10 7
K=  ±10% X X R = Special capacitance
M = ±20% (X X: capacitance before decimal point)
Z= +80%~-20%
 Process code (code 14)
Packing style (code 8) B = Class 2 product
R = Paper / PE tape reel Ø7 inch
P = Paper / PE tape reel Ø13 inch Termination (code 13)
K = Embossed plastic tape reel Ø7inch B = Ni-Barrier
F = Embossed plastic tape reel Ø13inch
C = Bulk case Rated voltage (code 12)
5 = 6.3 V
TC material (code 9-11) 6 = 10 V
X5R  7  = 16 V
X7R  8  = 25 V
Y5V 9 = 50 V
11
Customer Support & Distribution Network